

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 181412/2022 and 26383/2022 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2014
in WP No. 1429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay At Aurangabad)

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 03.01.2023

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR