

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.34102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2014 in WP No. 1429/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

VISHWASRAO BAJIRAO PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 193398/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 26383/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 21893/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 193440/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 193399/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 103600/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 153202/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 1529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 193441/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 189840/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 193392/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 134055/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 193436/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103598/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 1528/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 196839/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 598/2015 (IX)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2015

FOR impleading party ON IA 192612/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 192612/2022

IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 192612/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 11955/2015 (IX)**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2015****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2015****FOR impleading party ON IA 192640/2022****FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 192640/2022****IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 192640/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)****Date : 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
 Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Patil Avi Vilas, Adv.
 Mr. Vasudev Swain, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
 Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.
 Ms. Rachana S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.
 Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

M/S. S. M. Jadhav And Company, AOR
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
 Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Ms. Srishty Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

List the matters on 18.11.2024.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)